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INTRODUCTION OF LANGUAGES IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to introduce teaching of foreign languages like French, German and Chinese in all Kendriya Vidyalayas functioning in the country;and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) It has been decided to introduce foreign languages like French, German, Chinese, Japanese and Spanish in the Kendriya Vidyalayas from the session 2009-2010 onwards provided 15 or more students opt for any foreign language of their choice in any school.
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